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IN=YAZROTDRA INTRODUCTION

W O/\—YAZAO71% 2002 & 8 BELEFRD KS,KH & H This parts catalog covers the KS,KH device which are
DIBREmERDEECIRELTWVWET, manufactured in August, 2002.

W2~ 23 BITIEEmAEEERICNER L. AEHNREDDER M The components are shown on pages 2 - 23. The
K, BEHNN—YURMMIGL>TWVWEY, Tk, a9 illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
BRI ETNTWBESIL. /\—Y 1) X FD REF.NO. (& right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
BES) ARLTVET, assigned the same reference number.

WERITIIHRBES A Ty 7 A%EE L. BRBESES B The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
T, ZOKR - B EDNBRICE I EHEE T, book for quick reference.

WSS EMEX WKL, BRBESERRLTLET B When placing an order for any part, please specify the
W GBH. TONN—YAHZOTDEEHEBIIHRICKY. part number. Note that the contents of this book are
FEGLKEEINDTELRBYEITDT. HEHHLEHT subject to change for improvement without prior notice.
TELEEWL,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)
EX(T), EX5400, LX Series

KHO020A KH021C
KH020B KHO021H
KH020C KS371
KH020D KS372
KHO020E KS373
KHO020H KS374
KH040 KS375
KHO021A KS376

KH021B
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KHO020A 1R#EF KH020B E¥nF KH020C NG
QEX,LX] Standard model P, \[EX3200,LX3200] Heavy weight materialsj \[EX] Wide seam

KH020D H—Iv I KH020E TR (Mkhe) A KHO020H &
\[EX5200,LX5200] Serging \[EXSZOO,LXSZOO] Toe closing P, GEX,LX] Light weight materials P,

%/ KH020 [EX,LX]
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KH020 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FRAME PIPE
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
OIL MARK

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

SCREW
NUT

LEVER
CRANK
SCREW

SPRING
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BLOCK
LEVER
WASHER

BUSHING
SCREW

OIL WICK
PIN
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
BLOCK
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
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Heavy weight materials
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KH021 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
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PIN
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KH040 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

FRAME
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
SPRING

STEEL BALL
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
JOINT
CONNECTING ROD

NUT
SPHERICAL BEARING

NUT
COVER
SCREW

SCREW
PIN

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

COVER
SCREW

DC MOTOR ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

RELAY CORD
NYLON GRIP

SCREW
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WASHER

SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE
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VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR

VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/ VACUUM REGULATOR
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KS372 (EX, LX]

.
kst (1) J KS371 (EX5200, EX5400, LX5200)




KS371,372 373 Fxz—>Hv & ()

REF.NO. PART NO.

asr WON -

N
S© ® N o

1
12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38

308045-911
3080550
3080580

308046-911
3080560

3080590
308049-910
0084210

0070630
179458-050

0070630
0070390
179459-050

0071430
0045350

0048190
179460-250
2400530

0070630
0070320

0071200
2121860
2107660

3080351
0045180

3040850
0070780
3080600

0071430
3012400

3012360
3012370
3012380

308047-911
308063-910

007017A0
0070080
600096B0

EBERRTT

Fr—rhvZ (58
L/N—
RN
Fr—rAvE ()
L/N—

HEA
A NAY v
FTAIR—7
T2/ M4A5X8
TR (FRLEFR)

F2T /[ M4A5X8
m*x< /M2.5X6
3 ##H)
FXT/MAX5.5
LERT / M3X4

NATF Y /M3
TJva
ER A
T2/ M4.5X8
SEXRT/M2.5X6

SEXRT /I M2X3

$amih

1%

TS5y b
INATURIL R/ M6X10

Pk
FEXRT/M2.5X3
BN

TFXT /M4AX5.5
EEZFEE (#8)

B =R (A)
REHEE L)
TAI)AR
Fr—rhvi (H8)
XA GvA

SR/ MAXS5
FEXT /[ M3X5
Fai—7

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

FABRIC GUARD
FRAME PIPE
OIL MARK

SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW
SCREW

NUT
BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

BRACEKT
BOLT

BLOCK
SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
PIPE/AIR BLOWER

SCREW
SCREW
TUBE

KS371,372,373 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

QT.

AN 2 a2 N = A a G G - A A A A AN 2 - A A A A

AAaAa NN



KS374 (EXT5200)

KS374 (1)




KS374,375,376 Fx—>Ahv % (8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

asr WON -

N
S© ® N o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36

308112-910
3081190
3081210

308113-910
3081200

3081220
308115-910
0084210

0070630
179458-050

0070630
0070390
3081180

0070120
0045350

0048190
179460-250
2400530

0070630
0070320

0071200
2121860
2107660

3040850
0070780

3080600
0071430
3012400

3012360
3012370

3012380
308114-910
308130-910

007017A0
0070080

600096B0

BB

Fr—rhvZ (58
L/N—
RN
Fr—rAvE ()
L/N—

HEA
A NAY v
FTAIR—7
T2/ M4A5X8
TR (FRLEFR)

F2T /[ M4A5X8
m*x< /M2.5X6
3 ##H)
FxT /M3.5X6
LERT / M3X4

NATF Y /M3
TJva
ER A
T2/ M4.5X8
SEXRT/M2.5X6

TR/ M2X3
faomiR

EEY

A5

TR /M2.5X3

HBIR

FEXRT /MAX5.5
R EREzS (18)
R E5REmEE (R)
RE R (b

TA4IbZ
Fr—hvZ (58
e SIAC GvA
EXT / MAX5
R/ M3X5

Fa—7

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

FABRIC GUARD
FLAME PIPE
OIL MARK

SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW
SCREW

NUT
BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

BLOCK
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW
VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR

FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
PIPE/AIR BLOWER

SCREW
SCREW

TUBE

KS374,375,376 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

QT.

N = a2 N = - A A A G G - A A A A AN 2 - A A A A

A A A a N



PART NO.
0041030
0041120
0041290
0045180
0045180
0045350
0045350
0045350
0045350
0045430

0048190
0048190
0048190
0048190
0070070
0070080
0070080
0070080
0070080
0070100

0070120

0070120

0070120

007017A0
007017A0
007019A0
007019A0
007019A0
007019A0
007019A0

007019A0
007020A0
0070320
0070320
0070390
0070390
0070410
0070410
0070410
0070630

0070630
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070640
0070640
0070640
0070780

0070780
0070780
0070780
0070780
0071200
0071200
0071430
0071430
0071430
0071430

0071540
0071540
007154-HCO
007154-HCO
0071550
0071550
0071550
0071550
0072260
0073570

0084210
0084210
0084210
0084210
179458-050
179458-050
179459-050
179460-250
179460-250
179725-250

179726-050
179726-050
179731-920
2016290
2016290
2041150
2041150
2079240
2107660
2107660

PART NO.
2107660
2107660
2121860
2121860
2121860
2121860
2400530
2400530
2401500
2401500

2402690
2405620
2405630
3012360
3012360
3012360
3012360
3012360
3012370
3012370

3012370
3012370
3012370
3012380
3012380
3012380
3012380
3012380
3012400
3012400

3012400
3012400
3012400
3040850
3040850
3040850
3040850
308020A91Y1
308020B91Y1
308020C91Y1

308020D91Y1
308020E91Y1
308020H91Y1
308021A911
308022A0
308022B0
308022C0
308022D0
308022E0
308022H0

308023-910
308023A911
308026-910
308026-910
3080290
3080290
3080300
3080300
308031-920
3080320

3080330
3080330
3080340
3080351
3080351
308045-911
308046-911
308047-911
308049-910
3080550

3080560
3080580
3080590
3080600
3080600
308063-910
308100A91Y1
308100B91Y0
308100C91Y1
308100H91Y1

308101A911
3081030
308106A0
308106B0
308106C0
308106H0
3081070
3081080
308112-910
308113-910

PAGE REF.NO.
21 23
23 23

9 36
1" 32
21 22
23 22
21 18
23 18

9 29
" 25
13 6
13 5
13 15

9 47
1 41
13 38
21 31
23 29

9 48
1 42
13 39
21 32
23 30

9 49
1 43
13 40
21 33
23 31

9 46
1 40
13 37
21 30
23 28

9 42
" 36
21 26
23 24

9 1

9 3

9 5

9 7

9 9

9 "

9 13

9 2

9 4

9 6

9 8

9 10

9 12

9 14
1" 10

9 19
1" 15

9 26
1" 22

9 22
1" 18

9 27

9 16

9 38
1" 34

9 32

9 40
21 24
21 1
21 4
21 34
21 7
21 2
21 5
21 3
21 6
21 28
23 26
21 35
1" 1
1" 3
" 5
1" 7
1" 9
" 28
1" 2
1" 4
1" 6
" 8
1" 12
1" 30
23 1
23 4

PART.NO.
308114-910
308115-910
3081180
3081190
3081200
3081210
3081220
308130-910
3085100
308511-910

3085140
3085160
3085170
308518-910
3085200
3085220
3085240
3085250
308526-910
3085270

3085280
600096B0
60009680
7425420
7480030
8000040

PAGE REF.NO.
23 32
23 7
23 13
23 2
23 5
23 3
23 6
23 33
13 10
13 1
13 2
13 7
13 9
13 12
13 13
13 17
13 22
13 24
13 20
13 32
13 35
21 38
23 36
13 29
13 30
13 26

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.
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